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Melethia Barnes-Cooper, M.A., CCC-SLP
Speech/Language Pathologist

Rady Children’s Hospital

Children’s Care Connection

3605 Vista Way #201

San Diego, 92056

858/966-8014 Ext. 7677

E-mail: mbarnes@rchsd.org

Web: www.howkidsdevelop.com

Lorri Bauer, MS

Behavior Specialist

Children’s Care Connection (C3)

North Central and North Coastal Regions
Rady Children’s Hospital

3020 Children’s Way, MC 5134

San Diego, CA 92123

858/966-8931 x2782 (N. Central) or
858/966-8014 x2782 (N. Coastal)

E-mail: Ibauer@rchsd.org

Alyce Belford, PhD, RAS

Vice President

Mental Health Systems

9465 Farnham Street

San Diego, CA 92123
858/573-2600

E-mail: abelford@mbhsinc.org

Lauren Brookman-Frazee, PhD
Associate Professor

University of California, San Diego
3020 Children’s Way MC 5033
San Diego, CA 92123

E-mail: Ibrookman@ucsd.edu

Sherry Casper, PhD, BCBA-D

CEO/Clinical Director

Center for Thoughtful Lasting Change, Inc.
9606 Tierra Grande Suite 203

San Diego, CA 92126

619/807-7410

E-mail: drsherrycasper@gmail.com

Web: www.drsherrycasper.com

Myrtle Cassel

Program Manager

Helping Hands Kinship Support Services
Mental Health Systems

316 East E Street

Ontario, CA 91764

909/562-5772

E-mail: mcassell@mhsinc.org

Christina Chambers, PhD, MPH
Professor, Department of Pediatrics
Director of Clinical Research

Rady Children’s Hospital Associate
Director, Clinical and Translational Research
Institute

Department of Family and Preventive Medicine

and Skaggs School of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Sciences

University of California San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive MC 0828

La Jolla, CA 92093

858/246-1704

E-mail: chchambers@ucsd.edu

Ira Chasnoff, MD

President

Children’s Research Triangle

180 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 700
Chicago, lllinois 60601

312/560-1436

E-mail: irachasnoff@gmail.com

Web: www.ntiupstream.com
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Lily Cosico-Berge, PsyD, ATR-BC, RPT, RPF
Mentor, Clinical Psychologist, Board Certified
Registered Art Therapist, Registered Play
Therapist

I-F ECMH Reflective Practice Facilitator Mentor
Director of Program Support/CACU

Head Start/Early Head Start

Neighborhood House Association

5660 Copley Drive

San Diego, CA 92111

858/715-2642 x.188

E-mail: Icosicoberge@neighborhoodhouse.org
Web: www.neighborhoodhouse.org

John Cox
Father’s Resource Specialist

Jennifer Danis, MSW

Social Worker

San Diego County Office of Education
HOPE Infant Family Support Program
800 National City Blvd

National City, CA 91950
619/470-5206

E-mail: danis.jennifer@gmail.com

Marcia Elkins, MA

Early Childhood Education Lead Program Advisor

Head Start/Early Head Start
Neighborhood House Association

5660 Copley Drive

San Diego, CA 92111

858/715-2642 x.261

E-mail: melkins@neighborhoodhouse.org

Joshua Feder, MD

Director of Research

Interdisciplinary Council on Developmental and
Learning Disorders

415 N. Highway 101

Solana Beach, CA 92075

858/509-0523

E-mail: jdfeder@me.com

Web: joshuafedermd.com

John Filley
Father’s Resource Specialist

Kim Flowers, LCSW, RPF-II

Licensed Clinical Social Worker

American Academy of Pediatrics, California
Chapter 3

3160 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 115

San Diego, CA 92108

619/961-2373

E-mail: kflowers@aapca3.org

Web: www.aapca2.org

Martha Grant Fuller, MSN, RN, PNP, BC
High Risk Infant F/U Coordinator

UC San Diego Medical Center

Infant Special Care Follow Up Clinic

200 West Arbor Drive

MC 8452

San Diego, CA 92103

619/534-3822

E-mail: mgfuller@ucsd.edu
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Donna Garey, MD

Assistant Clinical Professor of Pediatrics
Medical Director

UCSD High Risk Infant Follow-Up

UC San Diego Division of Neonatology
200 West Arbor Drive

San Diego, CA 92103

619/543-3759

E-mail: dgarey@ucsd.edu

Pradeep Gidwani, MD, MPH

Director of Projects

American Academy of Pediatrics, California
Chapter 3

3160 Camino Del Rio South Suite 115

San Diego, CA 92108

619/886-6562

E-mail: pgidwani@aapca3.org

Web: www.aapca3.org

Jeanne Gordon , MA

Director, Developmental Services Community
Programs

Rady Children’s Hospital

Chelsea Haakmeester, MA, IMF

UC San Diego Maternal Mental Health Clinic,
Department of Reproductive Medicine

1350 Campus Point Drive

La Jolla, CA 92037

619/471-0696

E-mail: chaakmeester@sandiego.edu

Rosolyn Harper, MACP, IMF

Program Manager

San Diego Youth Services

3255 Wing Street

San Diego, CA 92110

619/521-2250 Ext. 301

E-mail: rharper@sdyouthservices.org
Web: www.sdyouthservices.org

Sherry L. Hartwell, LMFT
Reflective Practice Mentor

Earliest Relationships Network
3016 Denver Street

San Diego, CA 92117
619/276-6148

E-mail: sherryhartwell@gmail.com

Candace Hildebrandt, PsyD, MFT

Clinical Supervisor/MFT

San Diego Youth Services

3255 Wing Street

San Diego, CA

619/977-9578

E-mail: childebrandt@sdyouthservices.org
Web: www.sdyouthservicesorg

Kathryn Hirst, MD

UCSD Maternal Mental Health Clinic

Professor, Departments of Family and Preventive
Medicine and Psychiatry

University of CA, San Diego

200 W Arbor Dr, San Diego, CA 92103
619/233-8500

E-mail: Khirst@ucsd.edu

Chadley R. Huebner, MD, FAAP
Fellow, Developmental-Behavioral Pediatrics
University of California, San Diego

D. Anthony (Tony) Jensen, MD
Medical Director

Mental Health Systems

9465 Farnham Street

San Diego, CA 92123
858/573-2600

E-mail: ajensen@mbhsinc.org
Web: www.mhsinc.org
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Maggie Kershaw, MS

Children’s Care Connection (C3)
Rady Children’s Hospital-San Diego
3020 Children’s Way

San Diego, CA 92123

Email: mkershaw@rchsd.org

Bill Kessling
Father’s Resource Specialist

Yi Hui Liu, MD, FAAP

Section Head, Developmental-Behavioral
Pediatrics

University of California, San Diego
858/246-0053

Web: www.rchsd.org/dpb

Meghan Lukasik, PhD

Co-Clinical Director/Clinical Improvement
Coordinator

KidSTART and Developmental Evaluation Clinic,
Rady Children’s Hospital

Gretchen Mallios, LCSW

Therapist, Education Chair

Private Practice & Postpartum Health Alliance
3551 Front Street

San Diego, CA 92103

619/781-2156

E-mail: glmallios@gmail.com

Web: www.gretchenmallios.com

Tillisha Martin, Esq., MSW, CWLS
Supervising Attorney

Dependency Legal Group of San Diego
1660 Hotel Circle North, Ste. 701

San Diego, CA 92108

619/795-1540

E-mail: tmartin@dlgsd.com

Christina Moran, PsyD

Clinical Psychologist

Home Start, Inc.

5005 Texas Street, Suite 203

San Diego, CA 92108
619/616-1911

E-mail: cmoranpsy.d@gmail.com

Roseann Myers, JD, RN

Assistant Deputy Director

County of San Diego

Health and Human Services Agency

Child Welfare Services

Policy and Program Support

8965 Balboa Ave, 2nd floor

San Diego, CA 92123

858/616-5989

E-mail: Roseann.myers@sdcounty.ca.gov

Brooke Olson, OTR/L
Occupational Therapist
410/212-1295

E-mail: bolson@rchsd.org

Bethany Orheim, RYT 500
Teacher/Yoga Studio Owner

Bindu Yoga Studio

1140 Camino Del Mar Suite D

Del Mar, CA 92014

619/887-2583

E-mail: Bethany@binduyogastudio.com
Web: www.binduyogastudio.com

Jenna Peterson, MA
Developmental Specialist
Children’s Care Connection

Rady Children’s Hospital-San Diego
3020 Children’s Way

San Diego, CA 92123

E-mail: jbpeterson@rchsd.org
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Cheryl Pfent, PsyD

Vice President

Mental Health Systems
9465 Farnham Street

San Diego, CA 92123
858/573-2600

E-mail: cpfent@mbhsinc.org

Haven Qualman, MA, CC-SLP, BRS-S
Speech Language Pathologist
Rady Children’s Hospital

Shulamit Ritblatt, PhD

Department Chair,

Child & Family Development, College of
Education, San Diego State University
Associate Professor, Child and Family
Development, SDSU

San Diego State University

5300 Campanile Drive

San Diego, CA 92182-4502
619/594-5380, 619-594-5312 (voice mail)
E-mail: ritblatt@mail.sdsu.edu

Jeff Rowe, MD

Clinical Director, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry
UCSD Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego

MC5097

3020 Children’s Way

San Diego, CA 92123

858/966-4936

E-mail: jkrowe@rchsd.org

Karyn Lewis Searcy, MA, CCC-SLP
Director

Crimson Center for Speech & Language
Adjunct Faculty

Cal State San Marcos

9606 Tierra Grande Suite 107

San Diego, CA 92126

E-mail: karynls2@crimsoncenter.com

Daniel B. Singley, PhD

Director

Basic Training for New Dads

5755 Oberlin Drive, Suite #301

San Diego, CA 92121

858/344-4698

E-mail: singley@cognitive-health.com
Web: www.newdadsclass.com

Debbie Stolz

Foster/Adoptive Parent/Parent Partner/Parent

Trainer
Fred Finch Youth Center
619/247-9693

Kimberly (Kim) Thomas, MA
Project Director

American Academy of Pediatrics
California Chapter 3

3160 Camino del Rio South, Ste. 115
San Diego, CA 92108

619/281-2287

E-mail: kthomas@aapca3.org

Amber Tindall Rukaj, MA, LMFT,
Postpartum Doula

UC San Diego Maternal Mental Health Clinic,
Department of Reproductive Medicine

1350 Campus Point Drive

La Jolla, CA 92037

619/471-0696

E-mail: arukai@ucsd.edu

Web: www.ambertrukaj.com

Denise VonRotz, LMFT

CASS Clinician

Fred Finch Youth Center

3434 Grove Street

Lemon Grove, CA 91945
619/792-9177

E-mail: DeniseVonRotz@fredfinch.org
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Christopher Walsh, LMFT

591 Camino de la Reina, Suite 1026

San Diego, CA 92108

858/336-9336

E-mail: Christopherwalsh_mft@me.com

Patti Webster, MA, OTR/L
Occupational Therapist

Patricia S. Webster, MA, OTR/L

14802 Fisher Cove

Del Mar, CA 92014

619/985-7619

E-mail: Patricia_webster@sbcglobal.net



